8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:10 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

3:25 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

Federal Communications Commission
Disability Advisory Committee (DAC)
September 22, 2016
Working Agenda

Arrival; Meet and Greet

Call to Order DAC Co-Chair Claude Stout
Introduction of DAC Members

Presentation by Disability Rights Office Staff
Recent Developments and Upcoming Events

Break

Technology Transitions Subcommittee Zainab Alkebsi
Report, Recommendation, Full Committee Discussion and Vote

Cognitive Disability Working Group Abe Rafi
Report, Recommendation, Full Committee Discussion and Vote

Video Programming Subcommittee Report Thomas Wlodkowski
Lise Hamlin

Emergency Communications Subcommittee Report Richard Ray

Toni Dunne

Communications Subcommittee Report Mark Richert
Lunch Break

Relay/Equipment Distribution Subcommittee Marcia Brooks

Report, Recommendations, Full Committee Discussion and Vote Angela Officer

Presentation on the Future of Telecommunications Gregg Vanderheiden

University of Maryland TRACE Center

Jim Tobias

Inclusive Technologies
Break

New Business
Public Participation

Closing Remarks and Next Meeting Date DAC Co-Chair Claude Stout

Adjournment

A Meeting of the Video Programming Subcommittee Will Occur Following this DAC Meeting.

Please note that actual times may vary from those set forth in this agenda.



