## Federal Communications Commission Disability Advisory Committee (DAC) September 22, 2016 Working Agenda

8:30 a.m.	Arrival; Meet and Greet	
9:00 a.m.	Call to Order Introduction of DAC Members	DAC Co-Chair Claude Stout
9:10 a.m.	Presentation by Disability Rights Office Staff Recent Developments and Upcoming Events	
9:55 a.m.	Break	
10:10 a.m.	Technology Transitions Subcommittee Report, Recommendation, Full Committee Discussion and V	Zainab Alkebsi Vote
10:35 a.m.	Cognitive Disability Working Group Report, Recommendation, Full Committee Discussion and V	Abe Rafi Vote
11:10 a.m.	Video Programming Subcommittee Report	Thomas Wlodkowski Lise Hamlin
11:30 a.m.	Emergency Communications Subcommittee Report	Richard Ray Toni Dunne
11:50 a.m.	Communications Subcommittee Report	Mark Richert
12:00 p.m.	Lunch Break	
1:00 p.m.	Relay/Equipment Distribution Subcommittee Report, Recommendations, Full Committee Discussion and	Marcia Brooks Vote Angela Officer
2:00 p.m.	Presentation on the Future of Telecommunications  University	Gregg Vanderheiden Ty of Maryland TRACE Center Jim Tobias
3:00 p.m.	Break	Inclusive Technologies
3:10 p.m.	New Business	
3:20 p.m.	Public Participation	
3:25 p.m.	Closing Remarks and Next Meeting Date	DAC Co-Chair Claude Stout
3:30 p.m.	Adjournment	